Ard_Supplementary-Figure-1
Supplementary Figure 1. Deletion of the lncRNA locus SPNCRNA.1343 results in
sensitivity to multiple drugs. (a) Schematic representation of S. pombe lncRNA (in this
case: SPNCRNA.214, telomerase RNA or ter1) with conserved synteny in related
Schizosaccharomycs species. (b) Schematic diagram of the strategy employed to delete
lncRNAs in S. pombe. (c) Serial dilutions of lncRNA deletions were spotted on non-selective
YES medium or in the presence of various stresses, including exposure to the microtubule
destabilizing drug thiabendazole (TBZ; 20 g/mL), DNA synthesis inhibitor hydroxyurea (HU;

rrp6 7865 h+ rrp6::kan ade6-210 ura4-D18 leu1-32 Lab stock
ago1 8061 h+ ago1::ura4 otr1R(SphI):ade6+ ura4-D18 leu1-32
ade6-M210
Lab stock
dcr1 8146 h? dcr1::KAN (G418R) ade6-210 Lab stock
swi6 951 h90 swi6::ura4 ura4-D18 Lab stock
clr4 8435 h- clr4::ura4 his7-366 ade6-210/216 leu1-32 ura4-D18 Lab stock
dis3-54 A1264 h+ dis3-54 ade6-216 leu1-32 arg3-D4 Lab stock
1343::ura4
+
 A9016 h+ SPNCRNA.1343::ura4
+
ade6-210 arg3-D4 his3-D1
leu1-32 ura4-D18
This study
1343 A9032 h+ SPNCRNA.1343
ade6-210 arg3-D4 his3-D1 leu1-32
ura4-18
This study
tgp11343 A9352 h+ 1343 tgp1::ura4

+
 A9523 h+ nc-tgp1:ura4+ ade6-210 arg3-D4 his3-D1 leu1-32
ura4-D18
This study
Pho7-GFP A9827 h- pho7-GFP:NAT ade6-210 arg3-D4 his3-D1 leu1-32
ura4-D18
This study
Pho7-GFP/
1343::ura4
+
A9974 h- pho7-GFP:NAT 1343::ura4
+
ade6-210 arg3-D4 his3-
D1 leu1-32 ura4-D18
This study
103 A9027 h+ SPNCRNA.103
ade6-210 arg3-D4 his3-D1 leu1-32
ura4-18
This study
214 A9028 h+ SPNCRNA.214
ade6-210 arg3-D4 his3-D1 leu1-32
ura4-18
This study
388 A9029 h+ SPNCRNA.388
ade6-210 arg3-D4 his3-D1 leu1-32
ura4-18
This study
808 A9030 h+ SPNCRNA.808
ade6-210 arg3-D4 his3-D1 leu1-32
ura4-18
This study
879 A9031 h+ SPNCRNA.879
ade6-210 arg3-D4 his3-D1 leu1-32
ura4-18
This study
1443 A9033 h+ SPNCRNA.1443
ade6-210 arg3-D4 his3-D1 leu1-32
ura4-18
This study
1556 A9034 h+ SPNCRNA.1556
ade6-210 arg3-D4 his3-D1 leu1-32
ura4-18
This study
nmt1-nc-tgp1 B0200 h- nc-tgp1-promoter:nmt1-NAT ade6-210 arg3-D4 his3-